

E-News from the Town of Perdido Beach, AL 06/23/17

TOWN OF PERDIDO BEACH TOWN COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING July 20, 2017

Notice is hereby given that a Public Hearing will be held by the Town of Perdido Beach Town Council on <u>Thursday</u>, July 20, 2017 beginning at 6:30 p.m. at the Town of Perdido Beach Volunteer Fire Department, 8450 Escambia Avenue, Perdido Beach, Alabama. The Town Council will conduct a public hearing concerning a request submitted by Mayor Kae Hamilton on behalf of the Town of Perdido Beach, owner of property located at Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4, Block 14, Repartition of Blocks 14 and 15 in Soldier's Creek Addition to Perdido Beach. The applicant is requesting approval to rezone 2.62± acres from R-1, Single Family District to OR, Outdoor Recreation District. The Parcel Identification Number is 05-63-04-18-0-001-001.000.

The public is invited to attend this public hearing to voice an opinion for or against the proposed rezoning. Written comments should be addressed as follows:

Linda Lee, Planner Baldwin County Planning & Zoning Department 201 East Section Avenue Foley, Alabama 36535

You may fax your comments to Planning & Zoning Department at (251)972-8520. If you desire to address the Town Council in person about this application please attend the public hearing at the time and location listed above.

If you have any questions, please contact Mrs. Lee at 251.972.8523 ext. 2833.

Mosquito larvicide Briquettes will be available for pickup at Town Hall next week.

Call Town Hall to verify that we have received them.

Information on FORTIFIED Homes and Strengthen AL Homes grant program

Building to the FORTIFIED standard on the Alabama coast (e.g. saving on hazards insurance, increasing property values) and/or that a state-based grant program exists to give homeowners up to \$10,000 to retrofit their homes.

Please check out the following websites to learn more.

http://www.smarthomeamerica.org/ https://strengthenalabamahomes.com/ http://disastersafety.org/fortified/

<u>Want to know the date and time for the next council or committee meeting ?</u> <u>View the Town of Perdido Beach Web Calendar HERE.</u>

ENews

This ENews mailing is intended for Perdido Beach residents and/or property owners. ENews will also be posted on our website.

Future U.S. Postal mailings may be limited or discontinued.



Encourage your Perdido Beach friends and neighbors to sign up for ENews !

For more information or to make comments, contact:

Town of Perdido Beach Attn: Lynn Thompson, Town Clerk 9212 CO RD 97 Perdido Beach, AL 36530 (251) 962-2200 clerk@townofperdidobeach.org